
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033883-2025 

Tender

Wirral Fuel Poverty Service

Wirral Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033883

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052874 (view related notices)

Published 19 June 2025, 11:13pm

Scope 

Reference

DN776332

Description

The Council is seeking to appoint a supplier to secure the services with the overall purpose to
support Wirral residents struggling with fuel poverty by improving home energy efficiency,
reducing costs and enhancing overall wellbeing. The service will address the immediate
challenges of fuel poverty as well as build lasting resilience within Wirral's communities.

Total value (estimated)

£495,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033883-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033883-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052874


Page 2 to 6

£495,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 October 2025 to 20 October 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKD74 - Wirral

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 6

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

10 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tender submissions must be made via the The Chest portal https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

The tender documents and any additional information are accessible via The Chest portal
(https://www.the-chest.org.uk/)

To participate in this exercise please register your interest in the opportunity.

https://procontract.due-north.com/register

Should you have any questions relating to the tender document please raise them via the
'messages' section on the portal.

If you experience any technical difficulties registering or using The Chest, please contact
support:

Email: procontractsuppliers@proactis.com

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/register
mailto:procontractsuppliers@proactis.com


Page 4 to 6

Telephone: 0330 005 0352

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality A series of questions

designed to assess
the service provision
proposed and its
suitability in relation
to the specification
provided.

Quality 70%

Commercial Pricing Schedule
designed to assess
tenderers
commercial
proposal.

Price 20%

Social Value Question designed
to assess tenderers
capacity and
capability in relation
to their proposed
commitment to
Social Value

Quality 10%



Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Technical specifications to be met

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Contracting authority 

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 6 to 6

Wirral Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCP-8675-BHWT

Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wallasey

CH44 8ED

United Kingdom

Email: procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

	Contracting authority
	Wirral Council


		2025-06-20T20:02:28+0100
	TCPDF




